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Corn p a n y : . * *'": 

.Project:! I 

W e l l : V ± 
Wellbore:- •{• -"• 

'Design':'; •'' 
;<•!; sr,v> 

Eddy(County3New;Mexicof#, >«*•,:. 

iWellboreW.; ,1s,-:* ' K W.-.;-?rr 

w^s**:--- <v •*!•'- '. 
.Wellbore;#1»..K- %r:twx:y.. 
• A l l 'v i» .*<«!" .*Mr>. . - . '~J ' . . .<. , . '-<'..."« 

' i ' V . ' '• ''* . (•MS1-" ••' . ••*<je>g«j. """ ,S"' ;" :i '"f : i ' i 
Local.Co^ordinateReference:, } 

• ?» • - p « - .,...*>«,r.a 
iTOpiReference-.ri.^-A•:•',: ,„. > •': | 

,MD Refe r e r i c e : ' i , J".".'• •> 
iNorth Reference: :< V "s: ''V, * 

Survey.Calculation Method: ' * '&«?, 

D a t a b a s e : ' | 4 & t . i 0 . " ' ' '^S 

jWfell-'Sah ^ o r a n z p / 1 5 ; O E C ; * ^ ! A ^ . ' 
^ L L ^ 2 & 6 ! 6 u s f ^ 

vyt 2 9 k i O ^ Y f a t i e ^ n l l 8 7 ^ • . . " ; 

>Grid' • V r ' - ' ;*J'. \'-~" ' ;'Vr; ; • ' 
tMihimumCurvature , . .. ' 

;EDM:5bop:i;Single; ' 

Project'r'.-i'.,.1'- •»'i^..!^Ed6^jGoWry?jNewj^ •. . 

.: '•' "" '. • -: '• " • • • •' '" ' • "• ' ' 
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

'>vv;-"'-. .•;-';.:r.-'_•• 71 
Site Position: Northing: 
From: Map Easting: 
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 

413,409.51 usft 

578,072.26 usft 

13-3/16 M 

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
Grid Convergence: 

32° 8' 10.781 N 
104" 4'51.994 W 

0.13 ° 

Well Posit ion 

Posit ion Uncertainty 

+N/-S 

+E/-W 

0.0 usft 

0.0 usft 

0.0 usft 

Northing: 

East ing: 

Wellhead Elevation: 

408,749.83 usft 

581,112.48 usft 

usft 

Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Ground Level: 

^ 3 
32° 7' 24.595 N 

104° 4' 16.767 W 

2,976.0 usft 

[.Wellbore j . , .« i • ^ k ^ f f ^ " * ^ ^ ^ ^ " ^ t c ^ . l ^ ' j - y • * >' f j 

iMagnetlcs 

r±\,. 

. , . »Model Name Sample Date • Declination 

^ „ , ! ' ' ' • • ' . . . . . . . « . A . . ^ . . . r^. 

•, • •" ̂  • " s r J 
Dip'Angle ^ 

, , .!? .'. . 

r p i IT^I r - T'1 J 

' Field Strength^ 

IGRF2010 9/9/2013 7.53 59.95 48,281 

^ i ^ l l l ^ f ^ ^ g ^ ^ g ^ | [ 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0 

!WerBca|iSection:f-| 

0.0 0.0 0.0 ' 359.79 

Survey Proqram 

From 

Date , 1 1 / 2 1 / 2 0 1 3 4 * . V . 

. , v From .)' - ^ l o , . " c . ' , • * - , , r t 4 , ¥ ' ' ' ) , ' ' • • - ' " J " , , 'V t - / ' l 

100.0 9,800.0 VES Gyro Survey (Wellbore #1) 

9,910.0 15,040.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) 

Good_gyro 

MWD default 

Good Gyro 

MWD - Standard 

Survey L 

j Measured 

Depth -

-(usft) 
"Inclination) 'Azimuth 

n 

t i Vertical 

* v Dopth 

' ' (usf t ) , 
+ N / S 

(usft) 

+E /W 

(usft) 

"•.Vertical, 

.Sect ion: , 

(usft) 

Dogjeg ^ ' Bu i ld ' ' 'S Turn 

,Rate ' s Rate ' Rate ' 1 , 

(°/100u ft) ' (°/1 OOusft) 1 HI OOusft), J 

0.0 

100.0 

200.0 

300.0 

400.0 

500.0 

600.0 

700.0 

800.0 

900.0 

0.00 

0.49 

0.94 

1.44 

0.94 

1.05 

1.10 

1.26 

0.54 

0.70 

0.00 

97.26 

83.96 

77.59 

92.17 

129.30 

132.04 

140.78 

145.62 

146.47 

0.0 

100.0 

200.0 

300.0 

399.9 

499.9 

599.9 

699.9 

799.9 

899.9 

0.0 

-0.1 

0.0 

0.3 

0.6 

0.0 

-1.3 

-2.8 

-4.0 

-4.9 

0.0 

0.4 

1.7 

3.7 

5.8 

7.3 

8.7 

10.1 

11.1 

11.7 

0.0 

-0.1 

0.0 

0.3 

0.6 

-0.1 

-1.3 

-2.8 

-4.0 

-4.9 

0.00 

0.49 

0.48 

0.52 

0.58 

0.64 

0.07 

0.24 

0.72 

0.16 

0.00 

0.49 

0.45 

0.50 

-0.50 

0.11 

0.05 

0.16 

-0.72 

0.16 

0.00 

0.00 

-13.30 

-6.37 

14.58 

37.13 

2.74 

8.74 

4.84 

0.85 
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•fliMewbourneiOiliGos*-.•••»,: 

^lEddyiCountySNewiMexicoXfiA-W.-" 

i Sec,15j25Sj28Eft^'; } i f i -
 k 

i«WeJlbore^#1|;^ ( j " V » t v \ ' % . 

Company: 

Project: • 

Site: 

Well 

Wellbore: a 

iOesign*. 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference • 

MD Reference 

North Reference 

Survey Calculation Method:'] 

Database 

Well San Lorenzo;i5 0BC#.1H , " 

WELL? @v2996:0usft;(Ratterson:#187) 

-WELL @'2996'.0usft:(Patterson,#187) 

Grid • • ' : 

Minimum Curvature.. 

EDM.5000,1.Single~UserDb' • • 

.Survey 

Measured , " , . ' , _ ' 'Vertical 

Depth Inclination Azimuth • Depth 

(usft) (•) > t r *(•) f (usft) 
+N/-S>- i ,+E/-W 

(usft) i , , (usft)' 

Vertical 1 'Dogleg ( , Build ' . T u r n ' 

Section Rate , Rate *< Rate 

(usft) • ' OOusft) (°/1 OOusft) > f71OOusft) 

1,000.0 0.64 151.06 999.9 -5.9 12.3 -5.9 0.08 -0.06 4.59 

1,100.0 0.71 166.09 1,099.9 -7.0 12.7 -7.0 0.19 0.07 15.03 

1,200.0 0.57 147.09 1,199.9 -8.0 13.1 -8.0 0.25 -0.14 -19.00 

1,300.0 0.33 132.60 1,299.9 -8.6 13.6 -8.7 0.26 -0.24 -14.49 

1,400.0 0.43 156.72 1,399.9 -9.2 14.0 -9.2 0.19 0.10 24.12 

1,500.0 0.70 161.71 1,499.8 -10.1 14.3 -10.1 0.27 0.27 4.99 

1,600.0 0.29 188.46 1,599.8 -10.9 14.5 -11.0 0.46 -0.41 26.75 

1,700.0 0.74 204.56 1,699.8 -11.7 14.2 -11.8 0.47 0.45 16.10 

1,800.0 1.15 244.70 1,799.8 -12.8 13.0 -12.8 0.75 0.41 40.14 

1,900.0 0.98 94.02 1,899.8 -13.3 12.9 -13.3 2.06 -0.17 -150.68 

2,000.0 , 2.48 96.22 1,999.8 -13.5 15.9 -13.6 1.50 1.50 2.20 

2,100.0 2.78 95.62 2,099.7 -14.0' 20.5 . -14.1 0.30 0.30 -0.60 

2,200.0 4.02 93.55 2,199.5 -14.5 26.4 -14.6 1.25 1.24 -2.07 

2,300.0 4.87 94.70 2,299.2 -15.0 34.1 -15.2 0.85 0.85 1.15 

2,400.0 4.68 87.14 2,398.8 -15.2 42.4 ' . -15.3 0.66 -0.19 -7.56 

2,500.0 3.50 102.32 2,498.6 -15.6 49.5 -15.8 1.59 -1.18 15.18 

2,600.0 2.14 101.77 2.598.5 -16.7 54.3 -16.9 1.36 -1.36 -0.55 

2,700.0 1.87 109.05 2.698.4 -17.6 57.7 -17.8 0.37 -0.27 7.28 

2,800.0 1.73 105.01 2,798.4 -18.5 60.7 -18.7 0.19 -0.14 -4.04 

2,900.0 1.29 111.33 2,898.3 ' -19.3 63.2 -19.5 0.47 -0.44 6.32 

3,000.0 1.39 110.12 2,998.3 -20.1 65.4 -20.4 0,10 0.10 -1.21 

3,100.0 1.17 126.61 3,098.3 -21.2 67.3 -21.4 0.43 -0.22 16.49 

3,200.0 0.93 130.96 3,198.2 -22.3 68.8 -22.5 0.25 -0.24 4.35 

3,300.0 0.71 139.94 3,298.2 -23.3 69.8 -23.6 0.25 -0.22 8.98 

3,400.0 0.68 144.91 3,398.2 -24.3 70.5 -24.5 0.07 -0.03 4.97 

3,500.0' 0.56 155.45 3,498.2 -25.2 71.1 -25.4 0.17 -0.12 10.54. 
3,600.0 0.53 169.75 3,598.2 -26.1 71.3 -26.3 0.14 -0.03 14.30 
3,700.0 0.22 109.30 3,698.2 -26.6 71.6 -26.9 0.46 -0.31 -60.45 
3,800.0 0.17 112.72 3,798.2 -26.7 71.9 -27.0 0.05 -0.05 3.42 
3,900.0 0.13 144.81 3,898.2 -26.9 72.1 -27.1 0.09 -0.04 32.09 

4,000.0 0.32 204.39 3,998.2 -27.2 72.1 -27.5 0.28 0.19 59.58 
4,100.0 0.23 217.09 4,098.2 -27.6 71.8 -27.9 0.11 -0.09 12.70 
4,200.0 0.34 226.11 4,198.2 -28.0 71.5 -28.3 0.12 0.11 9.02 
4,300.0 0.25 226.38 4,298.2 -28.4 71.1 -28.6 0.09 -0.09 0.27 
4,400.0 0.53 221.69 4,398.2 -28.9 70.7 -29.1 0.28 0.28 -4.69 

4,500.0 0.62 227.38 4,498.2 -29.6 70.0 -29.8 0.11 0.09 5.69 

4,600.0 0.67 238.83 4,598.2 -30.2 69.1 -30.5 0.14 0.05 11.45 
4,700.0 1.11 227.64 4,698.2 -31.2 67.8 -31.4 0.47 0.44 -11.19 
4,800.0 1.30 217.28 4,798.2 -32.7 66.4 -33.0 0.29 0.19 -10.36 
4,900.0 1.29 219.78 4,898.1 -34.5 65.0 -34.8 0.06 -0.01 2.50 

5,000.0 1.18 209.54 4,998.1 -36.3 63.8 -36.5 0.25 -0.11 -10.24 
5,100.0 1.17 208.20 5,098.1 -38.1 62.8 -38.3 0.03 -0.01 -1.34 
5,200.0 0.53 213.19 5,198.1 -39.4 62.1 -39.6 0.64 -0.64 4.99 
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Uocal'Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: • 

.Well: • \ f lsan'lLorenz'o-15'bB?.#1 H 

Lwollbore';' '< WWel lboreVl* ' 

Design • ' ; .y ^Wellbore'#1-^ * 
ri 

jx£m 

.Survey Calculation Method:. 

'•Database.'^ J ' } , <v !-Database. ^ -

'•vyell:San-Lorerizoi.15'OB:u#lH--

?WELb-@''2996i0usfr(r]atter'sonJ# 

iWE&@^299V;0usft?(Patterson'#187) -

".Grid' "i [ 
"MinimumiGurvature . „ 

EDM 500u':VSihgle,Use>ibb'. ... • 

Survey. -

^Measured,- Vertical 

- - - V , D epth •- inclinations " Azimuth - Depth + W . S +E< W Depth ~" Inclinations Azimuth 

^ ^ . X P - ... •„.;(•); cu»m>, y/ (usf» _ („,it, 
„ +N/-S' * l E ' W 

Vertical 

Section 

(usft) 

Dogleg 

Rate 

{/lOOusft) 

Build 

Rate 

C'lOOusft) 

Turn 

Rate 

(/1 OOusft) 

5,300.0 0.66 212.70 5,298.1 -40.2 61.5 -40.5 0.13 0.13 -0.49 

5,400.0 0.84 213.40 5,398.1 -41.3 60.8 -41.5 0.18 0.18 0.70 

5,500.0 0.90 218.59 5,498.1 -42.6 59.9 -42.8 0,10 0.06 . 5.19 

5,600.0 0.86 212.00 5,598.0 -43.8 59.0 -44.0 0.11 -0.04 -6.59 

5,700.0 1.25 209.07 5,698.0 -45.4 58.1 -45.6 0.39 0.39 -2.93 

5,800.0 0.93 200.17 5,798.0 -47.1 57.3 -47.3 0.36 -0.32 -8.90 

5,900.0 0.78 217.93 5,898.0 -48.4 56.6 -48.6 0.30 -0.15 17.76 

6,000.0 1.27 218.64 5,998.0 -49.8 55.5 -50.0 0.49 0.49 0.71 

6,100.0 1.35 212.77 6,098.0 -51.7 54.1 -51.9 0.16 0.08 -5.87 

6,200.0 • 1.49 239.47 6,197.9 -53.3 52.4 -53.5 0.67 0.14 26.70 

6,300.0 1.28 263.40 6,297.9 -54.1 50.2 -54.3 0.61 -0.21 23.93 

6,400.0 1.15 295.75 6,397.9 -53.8 48.1 -54.0 0.69 -0.13 32.35 

6,500.0 2.08 287.99 6,497.8 -52.8 45.5 -53.0 0.95 0.93 -7.76 

6,600.0 1.65 276.92 6,597.8 -52.1 42.4 -52.2 0.56 -0.43 -11.07 

6,700.0 2.09 284.16 6,697.7 -51.4 39.2 -51.6 0.50 0.44 7.24 

6,800.0 2.46 272.95 6,797.7 -50.9 35.3 -51.0 0.58 0.37 -11.21 

6,900.0 2.71 289.16 6,897.6 -50.0 30.9 -50.1 0.77 0.25 16.21 

7.000.0 2.80 290.83 6,997.4 -48.4 26.4 -48.5 0.12 0.09 1.67 

7,100.0 3.65 299.63 7,097.3 -45.9 21.3 -46.0 0.98 0.85 8.80 

7,200.0 2.35 282.41 7,197.1 -43.9 16.5 -44.0 1.57 -1.30 -17.22 

7,300.0 2.35 264.13 7,297.1 -43.7 12.5 -43.7 0.75 0.00 -18.28 

7,400.0 2.44 . 261.97 7,397.0 -44.2 8.4 -44.2 0.13 0.09 -2.16 

7,500.0 2.10 247.54 7,496.9 -45.2 4.6 -45.2 0.66 -0.34 -14.43 

7,600.0 2.33 237.94 7,596.8 -47.0 1.1 -47.0 0.44 0.23 -9.60 

7>00.0 1.93 215.97 7,696.7 -49.4 -1.6 -49.4 0.90 -0.40 -21.97 

7,800.0 1.43 171.45 7,796.7 -52.0 -2.4 -52.0 1.35 -0.50 -44.52 

7,900.0 1.23 173.54 7,896.7 -54.3 -2.1 -54.3 0.21 -0.20 2.09 

8,000.0 0.51 204.29 7,996.7 -55.8 -2.1 -55.8 0.83 -0.72 30.75 

8,100.0 1.14 220.13 8,096.7 -56.9 -3.0 -56.9 0.66 0.63 15.84 

8,200.0 0.99 240.25 8,196.6 -58.1 -4.4 -58.1 0.40 -0.15 20.12 

8,300.0 0.70 243.00 8,296.6 -58.8 -5.6 -58.8 0.29 -0.29 2.75 

8,400.0 1.02 228.23 8,396.6 -59.7 -6.9 -59.7 . 0.39 0.32 -14.77 

8,500.0 1.05 216.62 8,496.6 -61.0 • -8.1 -61.0 0.21 0.03 -11.61 

8,600.0 2.11 209.08 8,596.6 -63.4 -9.5 -63.3 1.08 1.06 -7.54 

8,700.0 2.42 205.66 8,696.5 -66.9 -11.3 -66.8 0.34 0.31 -3.42 

8,800.0 2.07 213.47 8,796.4 -70.3 -13.2 -70.2 0.46 -0.35 7.81 

8,900.0 1.79 217.53 8,896.4 ' -73.0 -15.2 -73.0 0.31 -0.28 4.06 

9,000.0 1.92 225.25 8,996.3 -75.5 -17.3 -75.4 0.28 0.13 7.72 

9,100.0 1.70 215.51 9,096.3 -77.8 -19.4 -77.8 0.38 -0.22 -9.74 

9.200.0 1.39 219.04 9.196.2 -80.0 -21.0 -79.9 0.32 -0.31 3.53 

9,300.0 1.47 209.00 9,296.2 • -82.1 -22.4 -82.0 0.26 0.08 -10.04 

9.400.0 1.65 206.48 9,396.1 -84.5 -23.6 -84.4 0.19 6.18 -2.52 

9,500.0 ,1.59 201.78 9,496.1 -87.0 • -24.8 -87.0 0.15 -0.06 -4.70 
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Company: •v: 

Project t

 1 

Site ^ ; 

Well ,* - • 

.Wellbore:' - : i 

Design:: ' *• :" ' i» 

iMev7b^ume^diljCr>? , <' 1 i t n ~ 

iEddyiGountysNewiMexico :t<~t:-l.--kir:--\ •. • • 

(Sec*15-25S|28E 2$"*> ' > ~ \ > ' , 

(Sah^^T f i ^15 !OBV* {1J i l ! j > ! : -v'-a'C •V.'", • 

Wellbore ftlty&VjO'5' ' * >• *• * 

Wellborel#1S««-Vt > r 1 1 , t < * ' 

Local Co-ordinate:Reference: '•:' 

TVD Reference 

• MDReference: > 

North Reference , 

Survey Calculation Method • 

Database 

,,Well.SanLoren20-.15.QBr#1H ' , - , : , ; r - r . v - •. . 

: .WE^L'@-2996 : 0usft(Ratterson#187): ' - ;•• .*i ;<••• 

WELL^@2996:0usft ' (Patterso*#187) 

Grid ..",:•-. * :• . . . .• .-• ' 

-MinimumiCurvature. • • <• » i 

i E D M ' S O O O ' l ' S i n g l e ' U s e r ^ D b - r . . •'•' • 

/Survey. .-• ? 5 >< i 
< ^ : j ^ ) ^ ^ X ! - v B s ^ J ^ C j E : ^ K ^ ; : | ^ t -

I i " i i/ ^ " , r . v '• . • j 

'•:.•,- .-Measured 

i "i • 
c *• \ r ' ' \ 

' Ve r t i ca l 
t 

Vertical 

^ o . - * } 

•Dogleg Bui ld Turn 

• Depth Incl ination : , M Azimuth ": \ Depth +N/-S +e-w - Section ' Rate Rate Rate 

(usft) ',i ...« . y 1 n (usft) 
<-..! » . - t 

(usft) (usft) ' (usft) (°/1 OOusft) (°/100usft) ,(°/100usft) \ , 

9,600.0 1.82 203.18 9,596.1 -89.8 -25.9 -89.7 0.23 0.23 1.40 

9,700.0 

'MAiTiSTinSSaffi 

1.61 205.86 9,696.0 
T • V-' '. • 

-92.5 -27.2 -92.4 0.22 -0.21 2.68 

.• .V- '^''.T'f.v 
1 'e]irj^(gg.aoi 

9,800.0 1.54 221.51 9,796.0 -94.8 -28.7 -94.7 0.43 -0.07 15.65 

9,910.0 1.20 228.00 9,906.0 -96.7 -30.5 -96.6 0.34 -0.31 5.90 

9,941.0 1.10 271.60 9,936.9 -96.9 -31.1 -96.8 2.77 -0.32 140.65 

9,973.0 2.60 319.00 9,968.9 -96.3 -31.8 -96.2 6.33 4.69 148.13 

10,005.0 4.80 335.20 10,000.9 -94.6 -32.9 -94.4 7.55 6.88 50.63 

10,036.0 5.40 341.20 10,031.7 -92.0 -33.9 -91.9 2.59 1.94 19.35 

10,068.0 6.50 343.50 10,063.6 -88.8 -34.9 -88.7 3.52 3.44 7.19 

10,099.0 10.10 344.50 10,094.2 -84.5 -36.1 -84.4 11.62 11.61 3.23 

10,131.0 13.60 342.80 10,125.5 -78.2 -38.0 -78.1 10.99 10.94 -5.31 

10,162.0 17.10 341.70 10.155.4 -70.4 -40.5 -70.3 11.33 11.29 -3.55 

10,194.0 18.70 343.50 10,185.9 -61.0 -43.4 -60.9 5.29 5.00 5.63 

10,226.0 21.70 346.30 10,215.9 -50.4 -46.3 -50.2 9.85 9.38 8.75 

10,258.0 
10,289.0 
10,320.0 

25.10 
28.30 
31.20 

346.30 

345.40 

344.90 

10,245.3 
10,273.0 
10,299.9 

10,338.2 
10,351.0 

33.08 
34.40 

344.66 

344.50 

10,315.3 

10,325.9 

-38.0 
-24.5 
-9.6 

-0.3 

6.5 

-49.3 . 

-52.7 

-56.6 

-59.2 
-61.1 

-37.8 
-24.3 
-9.4 

-0.1 
6.8 

10.63 
10.40 
9.39 

10.35 
10.35 

10.63 
10.32 
9.35 

10.32 
10.32 

0.00 
-2.90 
-1.61 

-1.34 

-1.23 

10,383.0 37.50 344.50 10,351.8 24.6 -66.1 24.9 9.69 9.69 0.00 

10,414.0 40.50 345.60 10,375.9 43.5 -71.1 43.8 9.93 9.68 3.55 

10,446.0 44.00 346.30 10,399.6 64.4 -76.3 64.6 11.04 10.94 2.19 

10,478.0 47.40 346.50 10,422.0 86.6 -81.7 86.9 10.63 10.63 0.63 

10,509.0 50.60 346.50 10,442.3 109.4 -87.2 109.7 10.32 10.32 0.00 

10,541.0 54.60 347.00 10,461.7 134.1 -93.0 134.4 12.56 12.50 1.56 
10,572.0 58.40 348.40 10,478.8 159.4 -98.5 159.7 12.82 12.26 4.52 
10,596.0 61.50 348.80 10,490.8 179.7 -102.6 180.1 13.00 12.92 1.67 

10,681.0 67.50 350.20 10,527.4 255.1 -116.6 255.6 7.21 7.06 1.65 

10,713.0 68.70 351.00 10,539.4 284.4 -121.4 284.9 4.41 3.75 2.50 

10,744.0 71.10 353.10 10,550.0 313.2 -125.4 313.7 10.02 7.74 6.77 
10,776.0 73.00 355.10 10,559.9 343.5 -128.6 344.0 8.40 5.94 6.25 
10,807.0 73.90 356.70 10,568.7 373.2 -130.7 373.6 5.74 2.90 5.16 
10,839.0 75.10 357.00 10,577.3 404.0 -132.4 404.4 3.86 3.75 0.94 

10,870.0 76.40 357.00 10,584.9 434.0 -133.9 434.4 4.19 4.19 0.00 

10,902.0 78.30 357.20 10,591.9 465.1 -135.5 465.6 5.97 5.94 0.63 

10,934.0 81.40 358.60 10,597.5 496.6 -136.7 497.1 10.60 9.69 4.38 

10,966.0 85.40 0.70 10,601.2 528.4 -136.9 528.9 14.10 12.50 6.56 

10,997.0 90.60 2.10 10,602.3 559.3 -136.1 559.8 17.37 16.77 4.52 

11,029.0 87.80 0.90 10,602.7 591.3 -135.3 591.8 9.52 -8.75 -3.75 

11,060.0 90.40 3.00 10,603.2 622.3 -134.2 622.8 10.78 8.39 6.77 

11,092.0 90.00 2.10 10,603.1 654.3 -132.8 654.8 3.08 -1.25 -2.81 
11,123.0 88.90 1.10 10,603.4 685.3 -131.9 685.7 4.80 -3.55 -3.23 

11/21/2013 11:54:20AM Page 5 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 39 



DDC 
Survey Report 

Company:' 

iProject: •>.• 

Site 

Well -

Wellbore: 

Design: -

tMewbourne'Oil'Co •!" 

EddyiCounty:5NewiiMexico\ 

jSec1.15 25S"28E „ 

;San)Lorenzo%15>0BV#.1 H VV 

Wellbore'#11 * S 
^ ^ V * . f"-'- "VJif^.{-. ,£, 

Wellbore #1 >/• T f : 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
. ' - " . V ^ " i • . . . I . , ' . . I . - ' . , . . - • - ' . - I " 

TVD Reference - t 

MD Reference < , 

•North Reference v. j ( 

^Survey Calculation Method:^' 

Database: •..-•>•. 

t i Well San Lorenzo 15 OB #1H •. • ; • 
V4',WELL'@ 2996-.0usft (Patterson #187);, 

i|f-.WELL @ 2996:0usft (Patterson #187); 

Grid • •'. 

Minimum Curvature • • 

EDM 5000.1-Single User Db '.' 

Survey t " Ji/!,!,. ••- - ' 3 3 . 

••' " * -~-
It * " ' i r I ' 

V"A h ^ > n K i i '< % ^ "V , '«" r w^ &\ 
Measured Vertical „ v.* Vertical D o g l e g , Bui ld 1 1 Turn " 

i . 1 Depth „, Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S" ' + E / W Section Rate J^ate "Rate , / ,' i 

. (usft) > n A') 
•< { < 

(usft) 1 (usf t ) ; ^ 
j ... . .J. , . 

(usft) 
i , . - * . . . . < ( 

< (usft) "(° /1 OOusft) (°/1 OOusft) i ("71 OOusft), 
.i..1*. „ e rt.. . 

\ 
11,155.0 86.20 359.80 10,604.8 • 717.2 -131.7 717.7 9.36 -8.44 -4.06 

11,186.0 86.00 359.70 10,606.9 748.2 -131.8 748.6 0.72 -0.65 -0.32 

11,218.0 88.50 359.70 10,608.4 780.1 -132.0 780.6 7.81 7.81 0.00 

11,250.0 91.50 0.90 10,608.4 812.1 -131.8 812.6 10.10 9.38 3.75 

11,281.0 91.60 0.50 10,607.6 843.1 -131.4 843.6 1.33 0.32 -1.29. 

11,313.0 91.90 0.70 10,606.6 875.1 -131.1 875.6 1.13 ' 0.94 0.63 

•11,345.0 89.20 359.10 10,606.3 907.1 -131.2 907.5 9.81 -8.44 -5.00 

11,376.0 89.40 0.40 10,606.7 938.1 -131.3 938.5 4.24 0.65 4.19 

11,408.0 88.50 0.20 10,607.3 970.1 -131.1 970.5 2.88 -2.81 -0.63 

11,439.0 87.10 358.60 10.608.5 1,001.0 -131.4 1,001.5 6.86 -4.52 -5.16 

11,471.0 86.50 357.90 10,610.2 1,033.0 -132.4 1,033.4 2.88 -1.88 -2.19 

11,503.0 88.50 358.40 10,611.6 1,064.9 -133.5 1.065.4 6.44 6.25 1.56 

11,534.0 89.80 359.00 10,612.1 1,095.9 -134.2 1,096.4 4.62 4.19 1.94 

11.566.0 89.90 358.40 10,612.2 1,127.9 -134.9 1,128.4 1.90 0.31 -1.88 

11,629.0 88.70 357.90 10,613.0 1,190.9 -136.9 1,191.4 2.06 ,-1.90 -0.79 

11,693.0 90.00 359.30 10,613.7 1,254.8 -138.5 1,255.3 2.99 2.03 2.19 

11,756.0 89.30 359.50 10,614.1 1,317.8 -139.1 1,318.3 1.16 -1.11 0.32 

11,819.0 90.60 359.80 10,614.1 1,380.8 -139.5 1,381.3 2.12 2.06 0.48 

11,882.0 91.30 0.90 10,613.1 1,443.8 -139.1 1,444.3 2.07 1.11 1.75 

11,946.0 91.70 1.40 10,611.4 1,507.8 -137.9 1,508.3 1.00 0.63 0.78 

12.009.0 92.40 2.60 10,609.1 1,570.7 -135.7 1,571.2 2.20 1.11 1.90 

12,072.0 90.80 3.20 10,607.4 1,633.6 -132.5 1,634.1 2.71 -2.54 0.95 

12,136.0 88.10 2.30 10,608.0 1,697.5 -129.4 1,698.0 4.45 -4.22 -1.41 

12,199.0 88.60 2.60 10,609.8 1,760.4 -126.7 1,760.9 0.93 0.79 0.48 

12,262.0 90.00 3.70 10,610.6 1,823.3 -123.3 1,823.8 2.83 2.22 1.75 

12,325.0 89.80 5.60 10,610.7 .1,886.1 -118.1 1,886.5 3.03 -0.32 3.02 
12,388.0 89.30 6.00 10,611.2 1,948.8 -111.8 1,949.2 1.02 -0.79 0.63 

12,452.0 89.40 6.30 10,611.9 2,012.4 -104.9 2,012.8 0.49 0.16 0.47 
12,483.0 87.60 8.10 10,612.7 2,043.2 -101.0 2,043.5 8.21 -5.81 5.81 

12.609.0 87.90 8.60 10,617.7 2,167.7 -82.8 2,168.0 0.46 0.24 0.40 
12,641.0 87.10 5.50 10,619.1 2,199.5 -78.8 2,199.7 10.00 -2.50 -9.69 
12,704.0 88.40 5.60 10,621.5 2,262.1 -72.7 2,262.4 2.07 2.06 0.16 

12,767.0 88.90 4.60 10,623.0 2,324.8 -67.1 2,325.1 1.77 0.79 -1.59 
12,799.0 88.50 4.10 10,623.8 2,356.7 -64.7 2,357.0 2.00 -1.25 -1.56 
12.862.0 90.40 4.90 10,624.4 2,419.5 ' -59.8 - 2,419.7 3.27 3.02 1.27 
12,925.0 91.70 5.30 10,623.2 2,482.3 -54.2 2,482.5 2.16 2.06 0.63 

12,988.0 90.10 5.30 10,622.2 2,545.0 -48.4 2.545.2 2.54 -2.54 0.00 

13,052.0 90.80 3.70 10,621.7 2,608.8 -43.3 2,608.9 2.73 1.09 -2.50 

13,084.0 91.40 3.90 10,621.1 2,640.7 -41.2 2,640.9 1.98 1.88 0.63 

13,115.0 92.40 4.40 10,620.1 2,671.6 -39.0 2,671.7 3.61 '3.23 1.61 
13,147.0 92.10 4.90 10,618.8 2,703.5 -36.4 2,703.6 1.82 -0.94 1.56 

13,178.0 91.70 4.60 10,617.8 2.734.4 -33.8 2,734.5 1.61 -1.29 -0.97 

13.210.0 . 92.10 5.10 10,616.7 2,766.2 -31.1 2,766.3 2.00 1.25 1.56 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

Company 

Project t 

Site , 

Well *-

;Mewboume ,OillGo^.'- '> •:;>•» 

iEddyICounty;'New^Mexicon.'-'s!r.'.i< 

ISec 15 25S 28E , i , * 

'SawLorenzo ' lS fOB' t f lH • 

L'r -j,',»T ."•< .-V- V'r
 v 

' * 
i* i i t < u 

[. i . 

Local Coord ina te Reference:*; 

TVD Reference ' 

MD Reference t ' > 

( Nor th Reference < . * 

*:Well'San:L'o'renzb'15 OB- #1H, •• • • • 

"•WELL~@;2996!0usft'(Pattersoh!#187)\ 

>WELL'@:2996:0usft:(Patterson:'#187) 

t ' G n d W . v ' : v . "-. • • v " 

Wellbore 
J i 

lWellborei#1'-. •• •' : ... *K V ' f T . ' - .... 
Survey Calculation Method ' -'Minimum .Curvature; 

Design t IWellbore*#1 
u . . .. , (. -. !- 'Database: ;EDM.-5000.--1iSingle User Db . 

Survey - ^ - W j 

t s i 

^Measured 

^ / • ' 
, Vertical 

^ ' \ l 
• Vertical r." 

*T 
Dogleg Bui ld 

— / l ' fl- ' 7 ^ . • 
I \ 

Turn 

